State of West Virginia
Request for Quotation

09 - Construction

Proc Folder: 91434

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Doc Description: Addendum No. 2- Guard- Moundsville FMS#9 Roof Replacement

Date Issued Solicitation Closes | Solicitation No

2015-04-22 2015-04-29 CRFQ 0603 ADJ1500000007
13:30:00

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2018 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON wv 25305
us

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:
G. A. Largent & Associates, Inc.

91 Oakman Lane
Ridgeley, WV 26753
304-738-4079

34729715 10:08: 22
W Purchasing Division

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Tara Lyle

(304) 558-2544

tara.Livle@wv.gov

)
Signature X @ @‘ reng 52-1004383

pate  04/28/2015

Al offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this sollcitation

Page: 1

FORM ID : WW-PRC-CRFQ-001




INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DIVISION ENGINEERING & FACILITIES BUILDING TRADE SPECIALIST

ADJUTANT GENERALS OFFICE MOUNDSVILLE NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY

1707 COONSKIN DR 1501 9TH ST

CHARLESTON Wv25311 MOUNDSVILLE WV 26041

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
1 Replace Roof on Moundsville FMS#9 1 1 $65,500.00 $65,500.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Mode} #

72152601 Firestone Building Products Fully-Adhered EPDM Roof

Exfended Description :

Addendum No. 2 - See attached
aitached. Bid opening remains on

es. Pre-bid sign-in sheats attached and clarificaion regarding the current roof vents and roof vent curbs
2015 at 1:30 pm.

The WV Purchasing Division for the agency, WV Army National Guard's Division of Engineering and Fadilities, is soliciting bids to provide all

labor, material, tools, equipment, supplies and supervision
System or equal, at the Moundsville FMS #9, per the attached s;

to complete the installation of an EPDM membrane Fully Adhered Roofing
cafions.

There is a mandatory pre-bid meeting scheduled for 04/16/2015 at 11:00 am at the Moundsville FMS#9 located at 1501 9th Street
Moundsville, WV 26041.

Contract Iteré#1- Labor, materials and all associated costs to remove and dispose of old roof, and to install a new EPDM reofing system or equal.

INVOIGE TO SHIP TO

DIVISION ENGINEERING & FACILITIES BUILDING TRADE SPECIALIST

ADJUTANT GENERALS OFFICE MOUNDSVILLE NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY

1707 COONSKIN DR 1501 9THST

CHARLESTON WvV25311 MOUNDSVILLE WV 268041

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit lssue Unit Price Total Price
2 mf{ Repair/Replacement (f  unknown unknown $20.00/sq ft unknown at this timF
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

72151900 unknown unknown

Extended Description :

Contract Hem#2- Masonry Repair/Replacement (Only If Neaded) provide pricing on a Price Per Square Foot Installed basis.



ADJ1500000007

Document Phase
Final

Document Description
Addendum No. 2- Guard- Mounds ville
FMS#9 Roof Replacement

Page 3
of 3

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions




EXHIBIT A
CRFQ AD.J1500000007

ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND SUPPLIES NECESSARY TO REPLACE ROOF AT
MOUNDSVILLE FMS #38
1501 9™ STREET, MOUNDSVILLE, WV

BiD FORM

The undersigned, hereafter called the Bidder, being familiar with and understanding the bidding documents:
and being famiiar with the site and ali local conditions affacting the Project, heraby proposes to fumnish labor,
material, equipment, supplies, and transportation to perform the work as described in the bldding documents

BIDDERS COMPANY NAME:  G. A. Largent & Associates, Inc.

VENDOR ADDRESS: 91 Oakman Lane
Ridgeley, WV 26753

TELEPHONE: 304-738-4079

FAX NUMBER: 304-738-4101
E-MAIL ADDRESS: jeff@gailargent.com

WV CONTRACTOR'S
LICENSE NO. VWV001910

CONTRACT OVERALL TOTAL COST:
Sixty-five thousand, five hundred dollars

(¢_65,500.00 ) ** (Contract bid to be written in words and numbers.)

u:somw REPAIR/REPLACEMENT PRICE PER SQUARE FOOT INSTALLED (If needad to replace due
to damags):

Twenty dollars per square foot installed

($_20.00 per sq/t Instailed) *** (Unit cost to be written in words and numbers.)

The contract wik be awarded to the Bidtier with the lowsst contract total bid mesting all of the specifications.
Bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the OWNER reserves the rightto
waive any informaiity or iregulerity in any bid, or bids, and to reject any and all bids in whole or In part; to
reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the bidding
documents; to reject any conditfons of the bid by the Bidder that Is any way inconsistent with the
retfuimm!rnm, terms, and conditione of the bidding documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete
or rregular.

Fallure to use this bid form may result In bid disqualificat
SIGNATURE( __7 v DATE: 0/28/2015
NAME: Jeff Stepp

(Plezse Print)
TITLE: Vice President




REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
CRFQ ADJ150000007 - Repaiv/Replace Roof Moundsville PMS49

9.4. Anyone performing under this Contract will be subject to Agency’s security
protocot and procedures.

9.5. Vendor shall inform all staff of Agency’s security protocol and procedures,
10. VENDOR DEFAULT:
10.1. The following shall be considered a vendor defamlt under this Contract.

10.1.1,Failure to perform Contract Services in accordance with the
requiraments contained herein,

10.1.2.Failure to comply with other specifications and requirements
contained herein.

10.1.3. Feilure to comply with any laws, rules, and ordinances applicable to
the Contract Services provided under this Contract,

10.1.4. Failure to remedy deficient performance upon request.
10.2. The following remedies shall be availabie to Agency upon default.
10.2.1. Immediate cancellation of the Contract.

10.2.2, Immediate cancellation of one or more release orders issued under
this Contract,
1023. Any other remedics available in law or equity.

11, MISCELLANEOUS:

11.1. Contract Mamager: During its performance of this Contract, Vendor must
designatemdmniniainapﬂmaxyconﬂ‘actm&mgerresponm’blefor
overseeing Vendor’s responsibilities under this Confract. The Contract
manager must be available during normal business hours to address any
customer service or other issues related to this Contract. Vendor should Jist
its Contract manager and his or her contact information below.

Contract Manager: _ Jeff Stepp
Telephone Number:  304-738-4079
Fax Number:  304-738-4101
Email Address: _jefi@galargent.com

Revised 10/27/2014



DITION. AND 1ONS (Constructio tracts Ouly}

1. CONTRACTOR’S LICENSE: West Virginia Code § 21-11-2 requires that all persons
desiring to perform contracting work in this state be licensed. The West Virginia Contractors
Licensing Board is empowered to- lssue the contracior's license. Applications for a
contractor’s license may be made by contacting the West Virginia Division of Labor. West
Virginia Code § 21-11-11 requires any progpective Vendor to include the contractor’s license
number on its bid. Faiture. to include a contractor’s license mmber on the bid shall result in
Vendor's bid being disqualified. Vendors should include a contractor’s license number in the

space provided below.
Contractor’s Name: G- A. Largent & Associates, Inc.

Contractor’s Licenss No.__W\V001910

The apparent successful Vendor must furnish & copy of its contractor’s license prior to the
issuance of 8 Award Document.

2. DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT: W. Va. Code § 21-tD-5 provides that any
mﬂduﬁmﬁonpubﬁcimprovememmmmmchvmmatmhnimabidforthe
wmktosubmitatﬂmmetimeanaﬁduvitﬂ:atthe\fmdorhasawrittenplmforadmg—
free workplace policy. To comply with this law, Vendor must cither complete the enclosed
dmg-ﬁeeworlq)lwenﬁdavitmdmbnﬁtﬂnumemitsbidoroompleteasimilaraﬂidavit
that fulfills all of the requirements of the appli © code. Failure to submit the signed and
notarized drug-free workplace affidavit or & similar affidavit that fully complies with the
requirements of the applicable code, with the bid shall result in disqualification of Vendor’s
bid. Pursuant to W. Va. CodeZl-lD-Z(b)and(k),thispmvisimdoesmtapplytopublic

vemmtconmuﬂlevalueofwlﬁdisslﬂu,mmlessormomrymemergency

repairs.

2.1. DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE POLICY: Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 21-1D4,
Vendor and its subcontractors nmst implement and maintain a written drug-frec
workplace policy that complies with said article. The awarding public authority
shall cance] this contract ift (1) Vendor feils to implement and maintsin 5 written.
drug-free workplace policy described in the preceding paragraph, (2) Vendor fails
to provide information reganding implementation of its drug-free workplace
policy at the request of the public authority; or (3) Vendor provides to the public
auﬂmﬁtyfa]ninﬂomﬁonregnﬂingﬂwm&mﬂdmg-&eewmkplmepoﬁcy.
Pursuant to W. Va. Code 21-1D-2(b) and (k), this provision does not apply to
public improvement contracts the value of which is $100,000 or less or temporary
Of cmergency repairs.

3. DRUG FREE WORKFLACE REPORT: Pursnant to W. Va. Code § 21-1D-7b, no less
than once per year, muponeompleﬁonofthopmject,wcryeontractor!hﬂlpmvidea
cextified report to the public authority which let the contract. For contracts over $25,000, the

Revised 02/27/2015



5.

public authority shall be the West Virginia Purchasing Division. For contracts of $25,000 ar
less, the public authority shall be the agency issuing the contract. The report shall include:

(l)hﬁ)rm:ﬁmwshowthattheechcaﬁonmduainingservicemﬂlemqlﬁmmh of
West Virginia Code § 21-1D-5 was provided;

(2) The name of the laboratory certified by the United States Department of Health and
Human Services or its successor that performs the drug tests;

(3) The average number of employees in connection with the construction on the public
improvement;

(4)Drugtenmuluforthsfnﬂowingcategoﬁimhldingthemmbeofpodﬁvem
and the number of negative tests: (A) Pre-employment and new hires; (B) Reasonable
suspicion; (C) Post-accident; and (D) Random.

Vendor should utilize the attached Certified Drug Free Workplace Report Coversheet when
submitting the report required hereunder, Pursuant to W. Va. Code 21-1D-2(b) and (k), this
provision does not apply to public improvement contracts the value of which is $100,000 or
less or temporary or emergency repairs.

AIA DOCUMENTS: All construction contracts that will be completed in conjunction with
amhitechnﬂsmvieesmmuedmduChpﬂrSGofﬂmetVﬁghiaCodewiﬂbcgovmed
by the AIA A101-2007 and A201-2007 or the A107-2007 documents, as amended by the
Supplementary Conditions for the State of West Virginia, in addition to the terms and

SUBCONTRACTOR LIST SUBMISSION: In accordance with W. Va. Code § 5-22-1,
lheapparmtlowbiddemacommﬁ)tmecmmucﬁm,dmﬁm,dewaﬁmpdnﬁngm
improvement of a new or existing building or structure valued at more than $250,000.00 shall
submit a list of all subcontractors who will perform more than $25,000.00 of work on the
project including labor and materials, This provision shall not apply 10 any other construction
projects, such as highway, mine reclamation, water or sewer projects. Additionally, if no
subcantractmswhowillperformmorethan$25,000.000fworkarebobeusedmcomplete
the project, it will be noted on the subcontractor list.

mRequimdhfomaﬁmThesubmwrﬁﬂshﬂlomudnthefoﬂoﬁnginfomﬁom

i, Bidder's name

ii. Name of each subcontractor

iii, License numbers as required by W. Va. Code § 21-11-1 et. seq.

iv. Notation that no subcontractor will be used to perform more than $25,000.00 of work,
when applicable

b. Submisﬂmlhemmplebedsubcomﬁstshallbepmﬁdedwrhehmhmsmm
within one business day of the opening of bids for review. Failure to submit the subeontractor

Revised 02/27/2015



list within one business day after the deadline for submitting bids shall result in
disqualification of the bid.

c. Substitution of Subcontractor, Written approval must be obtained from the State Spending
Unit before any suboontractor substitution is permitted. Substitutions are not permitted
uniess:

i. The subcontractor listed in the original bid has filed for bankruptcy;

ii. The subcontractor in the original bid has been debarred or suspended; or

iti. The contractor certifies in writing that the subcontractor listed in the originel bill fails,
is unable, or refuses to perform his subcontract.

6. GREEN BUILDINGS MINIMUM ENERGY STANDARDS: In accordance with § 22-
29-4, all new building construction projects of public agencies that have not entered the
schematic design phase prior to July 1, 2012, or any building construction project receiving
statc grant funds and appropriations, including public schools, that have not entercd the
schematic design phase prior to July 1, 2012, shall be designed and constructed complying
with the ICC International Energy Conservation Code, adopted by the State Fire
Commission, and the ANS/ASHRAE/IESNA Standard 90.1-2007: Provided, That if any
cmstucﬁmprojecthuawmmihmﬂoffederﬂﬁmdsmpayforapmﬁmofsuchpmjecg
this provision shall only apply to the extent such standards are consistent with the federal
standards.

Revised 02/27/2015



o CERTIFICATIONAND SIGNATURE PAGE
Bymmpgb?bw?ogsuhn}ﬁngdommmﬁonﬂmughwvomm,lcmﬁfythnlhwemdwed
thsSoh?mumxgmamgay;mdmmndmerequhunmtunmmdcondiﬁmandotha
mfmpamfxmnumndhﬁummnmmbnﬁtﬁngthiabﬂoﬁuorpmposﬂﬂormvimmd
oomzdmum;ﬂ:atlmmthoﬁzedbymemdmhaemumdmbmitthhbid,uﬂh,or
propou{,mmydocmrdawdthauomvmdor’sbelulﬁﬂmlmmﬂmﬁmmbindthe
vendorma-contmcmulrelaﬁomhip;mdtllatwthebestufmykmw]edge,thevendorhas
pmpu]yreglsteredwiﬂlmysmamythatmaqutﬁreregimaﬁm

G. A. Largent & Associates, inc.
(Company)

@m;j, Vice President
,(Wsmmﬁw Name, Titie)

P: 304-738-4079; F: 304-738-4101 04/28/2015
(Phone Number) (Fax Number) (Date)

Revised 02/27/2015



SOLICITATION NUMBER: CRFQ - ADJ1500000007
Addendum Number: 1

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as CRFQ - ADJ1500000007
(“Solicitation™) to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

Applicable Addendum Category:
[ 1 Modifybid opening date and time
f 1 Modify specifications of product or service being sought
[ 1 Attachmentof vendor questions and responses
[ 1 Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet
[ 1 Correction of error
[X] Other

Description of Modification to Solicitation:

To provide a correction to the General Terms and Conditions. Due to recent passage of SB
361, the following language is intended to supersede term 20 of the General Terms and

Conditions:

20. PREVAILING WAGE: On any contract for the construction of a public improvement
awardedonoraﬂerApﬁl 13, 2015, whose cost at the time the contract is awarded will be paid
with public money in an amount greater than $500,000., Vendor and any subcontractors
utlhzedbyVendorshallpayamteorraﬁcsofwag&swhlchshallnotbelessthanfhcfmr
minimum rate or rates of wages (prevailing wage), as established under West Virginia Code
21-5A-1 et seq. Vendor shall be responsible for ensuring compliance with prevailing wage
requirements and determining when prevailing wage requirements are applicable.

Additional Docuamentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been included
herewith as Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

Terms and Conditions:

1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in full force
and effect.

2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by completing an
Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith. Failure to acknowledge
addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum acknowledgement should be submitted
with the bid to expedite document processing.



ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATICON NO.: CRFO - ADJ15¢3066007

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this
addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to ecach addendum received and sign below.
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendym Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[X] Addendum No. 1 [ ] Addendum No.6

] Addendum No. 2 [ ] Addendum No.7
[ ] Addendum No.3 [ 1 AddendumNo.8
[ 1 Addendum No.4 [ 1 Addendum No.9
[ 1 AddendumNo.5 [ 1 Addendum No.10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I
further understand that that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the
information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

A (oCre O + dsseciaks oo
Company

AT
9(/(}\_;\%@ Signature
£8% \s

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.



SOLICITATION NUMBER: CRFQ- ADJ1500000007
Addendum Number: 2

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as
("Solicitation™) to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

Afppllcabl't; Addenduin Category:
11 Modify bid opening date and time
(4] Modiﬁr‘speeiﬂeaﬁanaofpfodnctormvice:bqingwught-
[ 1 Attachment of vendor questions and responses
[¢] Atachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet
[ 1 Correction of error
[ [ Other

Description of Modification to Solicitation;
1.'Pre-bid sign-in ghests attached.
2. To provide clarification regerding the currenit roof venta and roof vant curbs. See attachiments for
miore detals.
3. The bid opening remains on 04/28/2015 at 1:30 pm.

Additionial Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendom (if any) has been
included herewith as Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

Terms and Conditions:

1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other adienda not modificd herein shall remain in
full force and effect.

2. 'Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issved for this Solicitation by
completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith.
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.  The eddendum

acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.



MOUNDSVILLE FMS #9
- 1s019™St
Moundsville, WV 26041

PART1

A meemfmmdmfmtmcnmmfvmtopaﬂngswi&mdmof
dpddnsihntmmdwfuﬂuwmsapndﬁuﬁm

1. Canam Stecl Corporation
2. Nucor-Vulcraft Groop

3. Wheeling Corrugating Co,
Roef Deck: Non-composiie type, fluted steel sheet:

1. Galvanized Steel Sheet: ASTM A653/AG653M, Structural Steel (88), with
(G60/Z180 galvanized coating.

Minimum Metal Thickness, Excluding Finish: 21 gage.

Nominial Height: 1-1/2 inich.(Ficld Verify)

Profile; Fiuted; SDINR.

R

Reference Standardy

A. AWS DI_:-lml-'IM%-'SijﬂM Welding Code — Sheot Steel; American Welding

Deuhkoof!)eeh, StmlDeckInahhm;ZOO'f



ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.: ADJ1500000007

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this
addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below.
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendam Numbers Received:
(Check the box next io each addendum received)

[X1 Addendum No. 1 [ ] Addendum No.6
b(] Addendum No. 2 [ ] Addendum No.7
[ 1 Addendum No.3 [ 1 Addendum No.8§
[ ] AddendumNo.4 [ ] Addendum No.9
[ ] Addendum No.5 [ 1 Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be canse for rejection of this bid. I
further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any stete personnel is not binding. Only the
information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

oD (o y ASICC. O

Company

Signawrc

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.
Revised 6/8/2012



CRFQ 0603 ADJ1500000007 SIGN IN SHEET Page = ot 2~
Moundsville FMS#9 PLEASE PRINT pwe: X/ [ e /2015
Roof Replacoment ' '
* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD
TELEPHONE & FAX
FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME =~ MAILING ADDRESS NUMBERS
MMM{_ A tooghone Lol PHONE 30¥. 9/7. 85 /0
TOLL
e tlees ﬂtﬁ wshory WY ziro¥ ~ FREE |
Emall Address: —l-lady_bn.fks_ﬂ_tni'quy Prootuaty. Cowr - FAX 307 %9 8309
Company: _ PHONE
Rep: _ FREE _
|Emall Address: FAX.
|company; PHONE
T - ToIL
Rep: _ . _ _ FREE
Emall Address: | | FAX
Company: _ PHONE
pany: _ ol
Rep: _ _ FREE
Emall Address: | | FAX
Company: | . PHONE
TOLL
IReg: | FREE _
Emall Address:

FAX




CRFQ 08603 ADJ1500000007

SIGN IN SHEET Pege_|_ot_ 2

ET-:;:::;‘ PLEASE PRINT oasm:_k// e/ 7'0'5
* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD
_ . FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME MAILING ADDRESS Taﬁ:::ﬁ;'w
Company. < F /Mo Loon ST _lOr\‘,ov— ;_pﬁgmgsb‘\) 5&7"‘-' (?(?M
lﬁep: __}ngq \/\)Tn@g.fﬂ _C;hakj‘eﬁi'bﬂ W | ;gléLE T |
I_'I':'malll!(lt'.l'w:: _ I FAX
Company: _/2A2%5 Cazesbiis -  pHoNE S8Y- 55/ -~ 4532
v _ T D Clnde e e
Emall Address; FAX_

conpan, Mang pe B R@“m ng oed Slrect,

PHONE >4 O~ 33-7325

/44'#""“_9 Fer ry, Ol 43‘?35

I_F{er»: /'/LIV ‘L‘_S&

TOLIL
FREE

EmailAddress rl mans rcufrg Com. ‘ FAx_790-£33-732

Company: =~'_w;!—‘t 2Fag 53 l‘l“*‘ﬁﬂL pHone 70 <232~ 8570
4 . { T A e » TOLL

hﬂ@: zt::.; i’;‘z‘;. ‘J \LJ P‘-'a.,"—"'if_‘h '4&' !ﬂ'lf'lkd';:ru: i’z”j lwz - FHEE

EmallAddress F‘;:-w i fgs Lc’ i 3\"‘3( PEE - Jpsde

Fax 309~ 21§58

Company:_ Gve, (o e a0 A hASsSoc. o, ﬂi m' Y m ] gg.& PHONE ﬁQﬂ ‘2& ¥ ‘_-(
Rep: _\e £T° ﬁfb LQS&\&% DV 36S) e
lﬁn&lw. ,ag % gg \c sg_g' MV .covAa




ﬁgﬁ—Remove Existing Roof Vents-ﬂ
lmru & Curbs .

Cover the Roof Vent Openings with Steel
Roof Decking, Insulation and Roofing
System Outlined in Project Scope

-Remove Existing Roof Vents->
E & Curbs @

Netionsl Guar Anmory

1801 -8 Brest
Moundeiie, WV 28041




VVVVVVVVVVYYVYYVYY VYV VV VYV VVVVYVVVVVYVYYYY

CONTRACTOR LICENSE

Authorized by the

West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

WvV001l9190

Number:

Classification:

ROCFING

G A LARGENT & ASSCCIATES INC
DBA G A LARGENT & ASSOCIATES INC
91 CAKMAN LANE

RIDGELEY, WV 26753

Date Issued Expiration Date

OCTOBER 27, 2014 OCTOBER 27, 2015

Medot A, Bent

Chair, West Virginia Contractor
Licensing Board

CONTRACTOR
LICENSING

]}()[\]l]) This license, or a copy thereof, must be posted in a comspicuons place at every constrnction site where work is being
puﬁumulIhkﬁumnnmmhrmmnqmizhan-huﬂummﬂmm:?hﬂmﬁmﬂﬁmmuﬂnndlﬁmwﬁﬁazz
and binding coniracts. This Heense cannof be assigned or transferred Kcensee. Issued under provisions

PAAAAAAAAA Virginia Code, Chapter 21, Article 11.

-» &

"



i
\-—/

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

OPID: LH
DATE (MM/D/YYYY)

04/28/2015

LARGE-1

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NC RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF !NSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

certificate holder in fieu of such endorsemend(s).

IMPORTANT: [f the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endersement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

PRODIICER ] | RNECT Lee Homewood
21 Churen St Sulte 100 PO ¢ 301-838-8835 [ no:: 301-836-9095
52.‘.’!‘&‘."?}53 62#:'50 AboeEss: leeh@insassoc.com
INSURER{S} AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
insurer a : Natfonal Fire Ins. Hartford 20478
INSURED 31% al-karll.-:':nn}. gnt:ssociates inc insurer B : Transportation Insurance Co 20494
Ridgeléy, WV 26753 nsurer ¢ : Continentat Casualty Company 20443
INSURER D :
INSURER E :
INSURERF : :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN !SSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERICD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUGED BY PAID CLAIMS.

PR TYPE OF INSURANCE FE'SDBL. [WVD POLICY NUMBER ﬁ.ﬁﬁ;ﬂ)_ ﬁ%%%l LIMITS
GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OGCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
] "DAMAGE TG RENTED
C | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY X 4016556334 07/01/2014 | 07/01/2015 | prEMISES (Ea ecurencel | $ 100,000}
J CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR MED EXF {Any one person} | $ 5,000
| PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | $ 1,000,000
- GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | $ 2,000,00
| ] roucy [ X] 158 [ e 8
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY L L A 1,000,00
B | X |anvauto C4016556303 0710172014 | 07/01/2015 | BODILY INJIRY (Per person) | $
|| AbSYmED Ecgl:gg”'-i[; :ODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $
| | HIRED AUTOS AUTCS (PR Aoy GE $
$
| X [ UMBRELLALIAB | X | accur EACH OCCURRENGE $ 7,000,080
c EXCESS LiaB CLAIMS-MADE IC4016556320 07/01/2014 | 07/01/2015 | AGGREGATE $ 7,000,00d
pep | X | retenmions 10,000 Excess of s GL/ALEL]
WORKERS COMPENSATION WG STATU. TH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN imrrs ‘ IOER
A | ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE \WC401 6556317 07/01/2014 | 07/01/2015 | £ EACH ACCIDENT $ 500,000{
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? NTA
{(Mandatory In NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| § 500,000
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS betow E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | 3 500,000

Job: NMoundsville FMS #9 Roof Replacement

and in accordance with policy terms and conditions

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Aitach ACORD 1(M, Additional Remarke Schedule,  more space is requirad}

State of West Virginia iz additional insured 1f required by written contract

CANCELLATION

CERTIFICATE HOLDER
WESVIO3

State of Wast Virginla

Dept of Admin., Purchasing
Division

2019 Washington Street, East
Charleston, WV 25306-0130

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

O{Ma,uauum‘d

ACORD 25 (2010/05)

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



Wv-73

Rev. 08/2013
State of West Virginia
DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT
West Virginla Code §21-1D-5
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY Of _Mineral , TO-WIT:
I, _Jeff Stepp , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1, I am an employee of _G- A. Largent & Associates, Inc. ; and,

{Company Name)
G. A. Largent & Associates, Inc.
{Company Name)

2. I do hereby attest that

maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such
policy Is In compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D.

The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.

By: &7/% Qap)

Voe Presndent

Title;

Company Name: __G. A. Largent & Associates, Inc.

Date: 04/28/2015

Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this _28 _ day of __ April , 2015 .
By Commisslon expires _APril 22,2022 ...
LeE LT T T AT T
OFFICIAL SEAL =
(Seal) NolaryPublic.SlnteOfWeszrglma = EQM P
: Elizabeth £ Dixon 5
GA & Assoclates Inc H _ )@%

Ridgelsy, WV 26753 (Netary Public)
P O

Rev. August 2013



-,

OFFICIAL CHECK

N

301-784-3080
PO m}mmﬁﬂg'zlﬁl-lm
04/28/15
*%*x THREE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND 00 CENTS *%**
$3,300.00
PAY _1 .7 - A\-,' ,’ i : Jﬁﬁ,n;gfqui,g,e,,gti

P

DRAWER: FIRST PEOPLES COMMUNITY

ORDEROF  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION,
PURCHASING DIVISION




0603 ADJ1500000007

RFQ No.
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division
PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Undsrw.Va.Coﬁmwa,meonm«mnewaldanyemuudmybommdbyﬂmsmumy
of its mmmmmwmwmmmmwmwmmmroramm
tomavendworpmspecﬂvevandorlsadabhrand:(1)ﬂndabtowedhanannuntgmabrﬂanmllmumddouamh

the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default,

EXCEPTIDN:mmlbﬁmliﬂedd)ovemmWﬂmeavmhmManythMmmmm
chapler sleven of the W. Va. Code, workers’ compensation premium, permit fee or environmental foe or assessment and
meMrhasnolDmeeMormmevendorhasm:adMamwmphnoragmmarumemdorisnul
in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreament.

'Debl'mnsanyassessmﬂ,mium,pena!ty,ﬁm.laxoroﬂmanmﬂufmneymdlnﬂnshteoranyoﬁh
wmmmaam,mmmmmmm'
wnmamﬁonpmﬁum.mﬂgmdhammﬂydehwﬂudmaﬂmqﬁadbhmﬁhﬂnsm
or any of s political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalies accrued thereon.

“Wwﬂaﬂm%mmﬁﬁubﬂmmhﬁhbhdﬂhﬂwbﬁwmm'
Mndorbolmlnpolcyddmll.asddhadlnw.Vamsmz,mmbmmm
mMmuﬁMbh@MhMasaWMMW.m
WBMMWWERMWM:WWMMMIM@M
andrennkwhoompﬁamevﬂﬂlﬂ\eobﬁgaﬁmsunderﬂnmpeynmm

contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing ﬁsfonnﬂmwndnfsnﬂnindsigwaﬁmmdaekmwle@mdarpemuyd
iaw for false swearing (W, mmmm)ﬂmmmmammmdpeﬂymachbtmdaﬂm
abovuandtlutmiﬂnrvondormranymlahdpﬂm!nemployurdafmltndaﬂmdabon,mhssﬂndebtor
employer default is permitted under the exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:
Vendors Nsme: G. A. Largent & Associates, Inc.

Authorized w@@% i Date; _04/28/2015
) n

State of  West Virginia

County of _Mineral , to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and swom to before me this 28 day of _ April , 20 15.
My Commission expires ___ April 22 ,20 22,

.. W

TGO DT Y Purchesing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/2012)
gwmnnmuumu ORFICTAT BEAL
=

e
XE%%.  Notary Public, State Of West Virginla =
3.9 Ellzaheth E Dbxan g
')  GALlargentiAssoclatesine =
%/ 01 0akman Lane, Ridgeloy, WV 257535

g J —
: lrea April 18,2022
éﬁlllllllIIllllllllul!l‘lzl(l:':':llrlllilslflli,lrllllElflplll lllll?l'llllllln"

Al

oo





